

City of Yakima
City Engineering Division
129 N 2nd Street
Yakima, WA 98901
TO: **ESF Solutions**

PROJECT TITLE 64th Avenue & Ahtanum Rd Interseccion Improvements

City Project No.: 2474

Progress Estimate No.:
Date

Final
November 29, 2021

Item No.	Description	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Bid Contract Amount	Total		
						To Date Quantity	% of Contract	Amount
1	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	1.00	100%	\$ 500.00
2	Mobiliaztion	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	1.00	100%	\$ 55,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	1.00	100%	\$ 17,600.00
4	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	5	SY	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	8.34	167%	\$ 834.00
5	Removing Cement Conc. Curb	5	LF	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	15.00	300%	\$ 1,500.00
6	Sawcut	800	LF	\$2.50	\$ 2,000.00	909.00	114%	\$ 2,272.50
7	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	117	CY	\$100.00	\$ 11,700.00	199.00	170%	\$ 19,900.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	225	TON	\$60.00	\$ 13,500.00	519.57	231%	\$ 31,174.20
9	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-28	332	TON	\$108.00	\$ 35,856.00	434.00	131%	\$ 46,872.00
10	Planing Bituminous Pavement	2700	SY	\$4.50	\$ 12,150.00	2700.00	100%	\$ 12,150.00
11	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In Diam	10	LF	\$60.00	\$ 600.00	13.00	130%	\$ 780.00
12	Special Curb Inlet Type 2	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	2.00	100%	\$ 5,000.00
13	ESC Lead	9	DAY	\$50.00	\$ 450.00	6.00	67%	\$ 300.00
14	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb & Gutter	765	LF	\$35.00	\$ 26,775.00	743.00	97%	\$ 26,005.00
15	Commercial Driveway Approach	1	EA	\$7,770.00	\$ 7,770.00	1.00	100%	\$ 7,770.00
16	Adjust Monument Case & Cover	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1.00	100%	\$ 1,200.00
17	Cement Concrete Sidewalk - 4 inch thick	410	SY	\$80.00	\$ 32,800.00	353.33	86%	\$ 28,266.40
18	Cement Concrete Sidewalk - 6 inch thick	100	SY	\$88.00	\$ 8,800.00	24.11	24%	\$ 2,121.68
19	Cement Conc Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	3.00	100%	\$ 6,000.00
20	Mailbox support, Type 1	1	EA	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	1.00	100%	\$ 600.00
21	Traffic Signal System Complete	1	LS	\$240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	1.00	100%	\$240,000.00
22	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	1.00	100%	\$ 3,500.00
23	Paint Line	1800	LF	\$0.60	\$ 1,080.00	1836.00	102%	\$ 1,101.60
24	Plastic Stop Line	75	LF	\$10.00	\$ 750.00	71.00	95%	\$ 710.00

						Total		
Item No.	Description	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Bid Contract Amount	To Date Quantity	% of Contract	Amount
25	Painted Wide Lane Line	434	LF	\$3.00	\$ 1,302.00	434.00	100%	\$ 1,302.00
26	Plastic Traffic Arrow	10	EA	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	12.00	120%	\$ 2,400.00
27	Plastic Bike Lane Symbol	8	EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	8.00	100%	\$ 1,600.00
28	Plastic Crosswalk Line	288	SF	\$10.00	\$ 2,880.00	272.00	94%	\$ 2,720.00
29	Minor Change	EST	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	0.00	0%	\$ -
21-1	Materials on Hand	1	LS					\$ -
	Change Order	1	LS	\$10,523.44	\$10,523.44	\$ 1.00	100%	\$ 10,523.44
	TOTAL				\$ 512,936.44		103%	\$529,702.82